
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO – †2291

ANSWERED ON 12.03.2025


OPERATIONAL MINING LEASES IN RAJASTHAN


†2291. SHRI BHAJAN LAL JATAV:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of operational mining leases in Rajasthan, district-wise;

(b) the details regarding the number of operational mines and crushers in Karauli-

Dholpur and Bharatpur along with their names;

(c) whether the rules of environmental protection and pollution control are being followed in the said mines; and

(d) if so, the number of illegal mining cases registered during the last year?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) 98 major mining leases are operational in the State of Rajasthan. District-wise number of operational leases is given at Annexure - I.


(b) to (d). There are no mining leases for major minerals in Karauli-Dholpur and

Bharatpur districts.


*****


Annexure I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO AT PART ‘A’ IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2291 REGARDING ‘OPERATIONAL MINING

LEASES IN RAJASTHAN’.

District-wise number of operational leases in Rajasthan:

S. No. District No. of Operational Mines

1 Ajmer 9

2 Banswara 2

3 Barmer 10

4 Bhilwara 6

5 Bundi 1

6 Chittorgarh 11

7 Jaipur 4

8 Jaisalmer 10

9 Jalore 1

10 Jhunjhunu 7

11 Kota 1

12 Nagaur 9

13 Pali 8

14 Pali, Udaipur 1

15 Rajsamand 3

16 Sikar 1

17 Sirohi 5

18 Tonk 1

19 Udaipur 8

  Total 98

